## 508247404 11/27/2023

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8294594

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LESLIE DAVID HOWE	11/21/2023

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SOUTHPAC TRUST INTERNATIONAL, INC., TRUSTEE OF THE LDH TRUST
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 11
Internal Address:	SOUTHPAC CHAMBERS
City:	RAROTONGA
State/Country:	COOK ISLANDS

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D733958
Patent Number:	D733960
Patent Number:	D734534
Patent Number:	11353192
Application Number:	29463714
Application Number:	29463717
Application Number:	29463715
Application Number:	17173391
Application Number:	17346613

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (216)348-5474

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2163485400

**Email:** ipmailbox@mcdonaldhopkins.com

**Correspondent Name:** MCDONALD HOPKINS LLC **Address Line 1:** 600 SUPERIOR AVE., E.

Address Line 2: SUITE 2100

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

NAME OF SUBMITTER: TODD A. BENNI

SIGNATURE:	/Todd A. Benni/
DATE SIGNED:	11/27/2023
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif	

APPLICATIONS/PATENTS
Assignment

File No.: 1670G001 WORLDWIDE

IN CONSIDERATION OF One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

**HOWE**, Leslie David,

whose full post office address is 160 Spruce St, Ottawa, Ontario, K1R 1C6, Canada, hereinafter referred to as the Assignor, assigns to

SOUTHPAC TRUST INTERNATIONAL, INC., TRUSTEE OF THE LDH TRUST

hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, whose full post office address is P.O. BOX 11, SOUTHPAC CHAMBERS, RAROTONGA, COOK ISLANDS,

all his right, title, and interest worldwide in and to the inventions as described in the applications and patents listed in **Schedule A** hereto, and all rights arising from such inventions worldwide, including all countries, States, nations, territories, and areas of special sovereignty, and further hereby confirms that the said assignment has from at least the date of execution hereof been of full force and effect, in respect of all rights in and to the said inventions, to the Assignor's corresponding right to claim priority worldwide, and in any patent or patents which may issue for the said inventions.

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorizes the firm of BRION RAFFOUL whose full post office address in Canada is 329 Churchill Ave N, Ottawa, Ontario, K1Z 5B8, CANADA, to correct errors in this Assignment, or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recordal.

1 of 3

$\mathbb{F}_{\beta \otimes \mathbb{R}}$	Šķ <sub>o</sub>	: A	5	0000
WO				

APPLICATIONS/PATENTS

ASSIGNOR:

signed at <u>OHawa</u>

ADWE, Leslie David

STATEMENT OF WITNESS

... HOWE, Leslie David, who is annual to the access the above accession and

File No.: 1670G001 WORLDWIDE

Schedule A				
Title:	Application Serial No.	Filing Date:	Patent No.	Filing Date:
LIGHT REFLECTOR CONE	CA 2,855,729	January 16, 2013	CA 2,855,729	June 2, 2015
LIGHT FIXTURE LENS WITH ALTERNATE GEOMETRIC OVERLAY FEATURES	US 29/463,714	February 18, 2014	US D733958	July 7, 2015
LIGHT FIXTURE LENS WITH ELEVATED STRIP FEATURES	US 29/463,717	February 18, 2014	US D733960	July 7, 2015
LIGHT FIXTURE LENS WITH CENTER MULTI-PLANE LENS FEATURES	US 29/463,715	February 18, 2014	US D734534	July 14, 2015
LIGHT MODIFYING APPARATUS WITH ADJUSTABLE MULTI SEGMENTED REFRACTION ZONES	US 17/173,391	February 11, 2021	US 11,353,192	July 6, 2022
PATHOGEN INACTIVATION DEVICE	US 17/346,613	June 14, 2021		